  1/13
Continental Automotive GmbH | Siemensstrasse 12, D-93055 Regensburg
Registered Office / Sitz der Gesellschaft: Hannover | Registered Court / Registergericht: Amtsgericht Hannover
HRB: 59424 | USt-ID-Nr.: DE 814950663
Chairman of the Supervisory Board / Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Helmut Matschi
Managing Director / Geschäftsführer:  Georg Sistermanns, Harald Stuhlmann
Continental Automotive GmbH, Siemensstr.12, D-93055 Regensburg

D-93055 Regensburg
Germany
Product type designation:⁵ Intelligent Antenna Module. ⁶
List of product model numbers registered in this declaration of conformity:⁷
BSRF-V1EUHIGH.0
BSRF-V1EUMID.0
BSRF-V1TRMID.0
Intended use:⁸ Telematics and Connectivity Antenna Module for vehicles.⁹
The product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation, when used for its
Date Your message dated Our Reference Your reference
2021-06-17  BSRF-V1
Vehicle Networking
and Information (VNI)
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with directive 2014/53/EU:¹
- 2/13 –
intended purpose.¹⁰
Health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a):¹¹ Applied standards: ¹²
 EN 62209-2:2010+A1:2019
EN 50566:2017
EN 50385:2017
EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017
IEC 62368-1:2014 (Second Edition)
Electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to article 3(1)(b):¹³ Applied standards¹²
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 (2017-03)
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
EN 301 489-19 V2.1.0 (2017-03)
EN 301 489-52 V1.1.0 (2016-11)
Efficient use of spectrum pursuant to article 3(2):¹⁴ Applied standards:¹²
EN 303 413 V1.1.1 (2017-06)
EN 303 345-1 V1.1.1 (2019-06)
EN 303 345-2 V1.1.1 (2020-02)
EN 303 345-3 V1.1.0 (2019-11)
EN 303 345-4 V1.1.0 (2019-11)
EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-17)
EN 301 893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
EN 301 511 V12.5.1 (2017-03)
EN 301 908-1 V13.1.1 (2019-11)
EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1 (2020-06)
EN 301 908-13 V13.1.1 (2019-11)
The declaration of compliance with the applied standards for health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a) is limited
explicitly to the product mentioned above and does not include any accessories the manufacturer is not responsible for.¹⁵
The conformity assessment procedure (Directive 2014/53/EU) has been followed in association with the Notified Body listed
below:16
CETEOM GmbH, Notified Body No.: 0680
The notified body issued the following EU type-examination certificate/s:17 M21-0982-01-TEC
The following marking applies to the above-mentioned product:18
The required European languages can be found on the following pages:19
Continental Automotive GmbH
Regensburg, 2021-06-17
Klaus Binder  Marcus Lichtenberg
Vice President Finance and Controlling  Director VNI CE Hardware
Central Engineering (CE)  Vehicle Networking and Information (VNI)
Vehicle Networking and Information (VNI)
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with directive 2014/53/EU:¹
- 3/13 –
Footer:
Bulgarian/ Български (BG):
1 Декларация за съответствие на ЕС съгласно директива 2014/53/ЕС
2 Производителят носи цялата отговорност за издаването на настоящата декларация за съответствие.
3 Производител:
4 Адрес:
5 Наименование на типа:
6 Интелигентен модул антена:
7 Списък на номерата на моделите на продуктите, регистрирани в тази декларация за съответствие:
8 Предназначение:
9 Модул антена за телематика и свързаност за превозни средства:
10 Горепосоченият продукт отговаря на основните изисквания и действащите разпоредби на директива 2014/53/ЕС,
когато се използва по предназначение:
11 Безопасност и здраве в съответствие с чл. 3, ал. 1 а: